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LC -LC 24-fiber 3.8mm
 Duralino trunk 

Transparent tubing
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DIMENSIONS IN MM

  UNLESS SPECIFIED

1-S-2485_1_A

QPN - 357

REVISION-DATE: X - DD.MM.YYYY

SYLEX s.r.o AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

1 - DUST CAPS ARE INCLUDED, BUT NOT SHOWN

NOTES :

3 - OM3, OM4 - IL<0.25dB , RL>30dB ,  850nm & 1300nm         

2 - CUMULATIVE TEST REPORT SYX-CTRT-01 OF MEASURED IL AND RL 
     VALUES SENT ON DEMAND IN ELECTRONIC FORM

XXX

J.Špilár

XX
MARKING SLEEVE (POS. 5)

XX - NUMBER OF FIBER
 OS2 - IL<0.25dB, LC/APC - RL>60dB, 1310nm & 1550nm

5 - ALL CONNECTORS BUNDLED AND WRAPPED IN BUBBLE FOIL SLEEVE  (POS.6)

LC/UPC - RL>50dB, 1310nm & 1550nm

LENGHT TOLERANCE

Length intreval(m) Tolerance(m)
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0 - 0,99

1 - 7,99

8 - 19,99

20 - 49,99

50 - 99,99

100 - 199,99

200 - 299,99

> 300

0,06
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0,11

0,18

0,23

0,50

1,00

1,50

3,00

4 - VISUAL ASPECT CHECK ACCORDING TO IEC 61300-3-35. 
     END FACE GEOMETRY ACCORDING TO TELCORDIA GR-326

6 - ASSEMBLY WITH LENGTH BELOW 50MTRS PACKED IN SEALED PE BAG, 
     BULK PACK IN OUTER CARDBOARD BOX. 
     LONGER ASSEMBLY THEN 50MTRS COILED ON CARDBOARD REEL, 
     INSERTED IN CARDBOARD BOX ACCORDING TO SYLEX STANDARD 1-S-0011

7 - SYLEX-SX-O LABEL ON PRODUCT PACKAGING AND OUTER CARDBOARD BOX
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567

DESCRIPTION QTYNO:
1.
2.
3.

BOM

48LC CONNECTOR 

4.

ROUND CABLE Ø 3.8mm , 24 Fibers L
TRANSPARENT 900um TUBNIG 48

2

MARKING SLEEVE 485.

6. BUBBLE FOIL 2not shown
7. TRACEABILITY LABEL 2
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 OUTER JACKET - LSZH 

L=XXm

LABEL (POS. 7)
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DURALINO FANOUT SIZE S, Ø15,5mm


